Date of certification: 17 august 2022
DEKRA Certification B.V.
Ù�
L.G. van Schie
Certification Manager Page 1/4
©
Integral publication of this certificate and adjoining reports is allowed. This Certificate may only be reproduced
in its entirety and without any change.

Form 227A
Version 2 (2019-06)
Type Codes
Pressure Transducer HDA 4abc-d-eeee(e)-fg-hhh(psi)iiij
HDA 4aZc-d-eeee(e)-kkk-fg-hhh(psi)iiij
HDA 4abc-F21-eeee(e)-fg-hhh(iiij) Standard
HDA 4abc-F21-eeee(e)-T-III-fg-hhh(iiij) With temperature
measurement
HDA 4aZc-F21-eeee(e)-kkk-fg-hhh(iiij) With front flush
membrane
Pressure Switch EDS 4abc-dddd(d)-ef-gh-iiii(psi)kkkl
Temperature Transducer ETS 45ab-c-d-eee-fff-gggh
ETS 4abc-F21-kkk-f-hhh(iiij) Standard
ETS 4abc-F21-kkk-P-eeee(e)-fg-hhh(iiij) With pressure
measurement
Flow Rate Transmitter HFT 31bc-F21-eeee-S-X-f-hhh(iiij)
Bladder Integrity Sensor BIS 1abc-F21-eeee(e)-fg-hhh(iiij)
Difference Pressure Transmitter HPT 50c-d-eeee-S-f-hhh(psi)iiij
HPS 50c-pppp-ef-S-g-hhh(psi)iiij
Rated ambient temperature range
xxx-xxxx-F21-xxx
-40 °C to +60 °C for T6 and T110 °C
-40 °C to +70 °C for T5 and T120 °C
EDS with max. 2 x 1,2 A output signal
-40 °C to +80 °C for T4
-40 °C to +60 °C for T110 °C
-40 °C to +70 °C for T120 °C
-40 °C to +80 °C for T130 °C
Other
-40 °C to +60 °C for T6 and T110 °C
-40 °C to +70 °C for T120 °C
-40 °C to +80 °C for T5 and T130 °C
For details of the variables refer to Annex 1.
Electrical data